Gas Discharge Tubes
2RB-8 Series
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Corportion
 THERMISTOR­MOV ELECTRONICS CO LTD
Add:No.213 ShuiChang Road, DaLinShan Town, DongGuan City,GuangDong Province,China

● Power supplies
● Surge protectors, Alarm systems
Part Number Code
Electrical symbol
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes
DC Spark-over Voltage
Lead Type
T: Lead
S: SMD
Product Series
Size:
Ф8mm*6mm
2 R X X X X D - 8
8/20μs Impulse
Current D: 20KA
Gas Discharge Tubes
2RB-8 Series
Electrical Characteristics
1) At delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859.
2) In ionized mode.
3) Insulation Resistance Measuring Voltage:
75V~150V at DC 50V
Other at DC 100V
4) No UL recognized.
Terms in accordance with ITU-T Rec. K.12, IEC 61643-311, GB/T18802.311, GB/T 9043.
Part
Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage 1) 2)
@100V/S
Impulse Spark over Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
3)
Capacitance
@1MHz
Glow
Voltage
@10mA
Arc
Voltage
@1A
Arc Voltage @1A
100V/μS 1KV/μS Impulse Discharge
Current@8/20μS
AC
Discharge Current
@50Hz 1S
Impulse Life
@10/100μS
100A
Max Max Min Max Type Type Nominal
±5 times
Max
1 time
Nominal
10 times Min
DIP SMD V V V GΩ pF V V KA KA A Times
2R075TD-84)2R075SD-84) 75±20% 500 600 1 1.5 60 10 20 25 20 300
2R090TD-8 2R090SD-8 90±20% 500 600 1 1.5 60 10 20 25 20 300